Trout Run Volunteer Fire Company

Final Results, #5 - 2006 Rose Valley Hillclimb - July 29-30, 2006

Total Registered: 82

Showroom Stock A - Total Entries: 1

79.084
80.346
77.754

78.324
83.485
77.941

1 85 Alvey Ford 88 Toyota MR2
Showroom Stock B - Total Entries: 1

1 50 Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata
'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 3

1 113 Mark Childs 85 Toyota MR2 81.133
2 M17 Chris Mower 97 Dodge Neon
3 175 Crystal Whisler 98 Dodge Neon

79.707

77.057
79.600
81.813
81.213
83.812
84.549
81.672

'Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 1

1 017 Mike Ancas 95 Dodge Neon
'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 2

1 79 Brandon Lewis 87 VW Golf

2 16 Gordon Wise 19 Volkswagen

'Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 1
1 7 John Champion 79 Volkswagen

76.276

'Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 1
1 06 Bill Miller Audi

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4

1 147 Mike Lascoskie 71 Chevrolet Corvette
2 103 George Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette
3 03 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette

4 96 Adam Alexander



'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2
1 33 Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7

2 133 George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7

'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1 011 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1 87 Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon

'GT-2' - Total Entries: 1
1 170 Robert Kraus 87 BMW 325

'GT-3' - Total Entries: 4

1 46 Paul Behofist 88 VW Golf GTI

2 157 Keith Bessette 86 VW Scirocco
3 571 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco
4 76 Ryan Griffin 88 Volkswagon

'E Production' - Total Entries: 3

68.623
66.785R

72.047
72.113
75.276

1 69 Thomas Suveg 88 Mazda RX7
2 68 Dick Pickles 90 Mazda Miata
3 31 Jim Seiple 79 Alfa Romeo
'F Production' - Total Entries: 3

1 61 Steve Hirschtritt 66 Austin Heal
2 36 Richard Rose 69 Ginetta G15
3 00 Michael Patton 67 MG MGB

'G Production' - Total Entries: 1
1 58 David Arron 56 MG MGA



'H Production' - Total Entries: 1
1 25 Craig Bucher 68 Fiat 850

'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 3

1 145 Mark Aubele 90 Ford Mustang
2 167 Robert Deysher 93 Mazda 323gt
3 236 Joe Specht 83 VW GTI

64.845
63.011
61.428R
64.699
63.140
62.333
69.563
69.447
68.580

'Street Mod 2' - Total Entries: 2
1 191 Jeff Fazio 91 Toyota MR2

2 2 Scott Barton 93 Toyota MR2

65.949
63.123
62.007R
64.150
76.186
62.467

'Formula V' - Total Entries: 5

1 6 Hughie Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3
2 561 John Maloney Womer Ev-3
3 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2
4 195 Thor Pitman 94 Vector GB2
5 75 Jon Gorski Caracal

108.305
80.951
87.080

80.183

'Solo V' - Total Entries: 4

1 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1

2 99 George Fink 64 Autodynamics
3 199 Geoffrey Fink 64 Autodynamics
4 5611 Cannon Roberts 64 Beech

'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 1
1 86 Dave Miller

86 Chevy Camaro



'Formula 500' - Total Entries: 1
1 21 John Zabriski Zabriski F500

69.340
67.169R

'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 1
1 90 Jack Danko 74 Merlyn MK 2

'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 1
1 99 William Kotyk 91Swift

'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 1
1 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340

'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 3

61.270

60.776

1 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PrO1
2 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah
3 X1 James Miller Shannon Pro
'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 5

1 14 Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen

2 77 Charles Reel 70 Mini Cooper
3 82 Tom Knorr 64 Austin Healey

'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 1

1 10 Peter Stillwell Porsche
2 92 John Stinsmen Astin Martin
3 192 Jane Stinsmen Astin Martin

70.936
65.887R
67.856
74.751
73.289
83.505
78.044

'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 1
1 111 Lloyd Geib Jr. 59 MG MGA



'Special 1' - Total Entries: 2

62.569
70.529
59.178R
67.353
68.922
67.207

61.860
60.420
61.929
68.579
67.730

60.537
59.777

67.894
66.999

1 141 John Hartnett 05 Klaus Hk-1

2 27 Bill Lessig 67 Lotus Elan
'Special 2' - Total Entries: 3

1 282 Robert R Oswald Sr. 71 VW Karman Gia
2 45 Brian Kraus 76 MG RX-Midge

3 116 Morgan Wilson

64 Beach

62.150

65.645
64.466

64.632

62.285

66.042
64.617

68.082

'Special 3' - Total Entries: 3

1 98 Darryl Danko
2 28 Jim Kuzo
3 178 Charles King Sr.

89 Lola T8900

06 Flying K Kugrr

85 Chevy Blaze

55.098
51.770R
62.246
61.722
61.491

62.841
62.550
69.525

53.784

61.969
83.509
61.780

62.478
62.476

52.948

61.019
61.304
60.777

61.960
62.362

'Inex' - Total Entries: 2
1 8L Paul Levengood

2 60 Rod Holtzapple

37 Ford

600 Racing Thunder Roadster

65.806
64.621
72.380
68.889
68.447

65.489
63.743
68.932
68.202

64.383
64.601
68.790
67.932

65.823
64.373
69.430
68.212

'Spec Miata' - Total Entries: 1
1 357 Don Newcomer

75.459
74.272
72.689

74.762
75.350
72.678

74.585
73.179
73.685

74.023
73.154
73.378



Trout Run Volunteer Fire Company
Final Raw Time Results, #5 - 2006 Rose Valley Hillclimb - July 29-30, 2006
Timed Entries: 71

Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 S3 98 Darryl Danko 89 Lola T8900 51.770 0.000 0.000
2 S1 141 John Hartnett 05 Klaus Hk-1 59.178 7.408 7.408
3 DSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince ProO1 60.565 1.387 8.795
4 DSR 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah Sr-1 60.776 0.211 9.006
5 S3 28 Jim Kuzo 06 Flying K Ku-  60.777 0.001 9.007
6 ITE 06 Bill Miller Audi 61.027 0.250 9.257
7 SM 145 Mark Aubele 90 Ford Mustang 61.428 0.401 9.658
8 S3 178 Charles King Sr. 85 Chevy Blazer 61.909 0.481 10.139
9 SM2 191 Jeff Fazio 91 Toyota MR2 62.007 0.098 10.237
10 S2 282 Robert R Oswald Sr. 71 VW Karman Gh  62.109 0.102 10.339
11  SM 167 Robert Deysher 93 Mazda 323gt 62.333 0.224 10.563
12 sm2 2 Scott Barton 93Toyota MR2 Tu  62.467 0.134 10.697
13 CF 90 Jack Danko 74 Merlyn MK 29 63.185 0.718 11.415
14 FC 99 William Kotyk 91Swift 63.217 0.032 11.447
15 sV 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 63.356 0.139 11.586
16 SV 99A George Fink 64 Autodynamics  63.552 0.196 11.782
17 INEX 8L Paul Levengood 37 Ford 63.743 0.191 11.973
18 S2 45 Brian Kraus 76 MG RX-Midget 64.466 0.723 12.696
19 SV 199A Geoffrey Fink 66 Autodynamics 64.510 0.044 12.740
20 S2 116 Morgan Willson 64 Beach Formul 64.632 0.122 12.862
21 BSP 147 Mike Lascoskie 71 Chevrolet Co 65.064 0.432 13.294
22 H2 10 Peter Stillwell Porsche 65.887 0.823 14.117
23 GT2 170 Robert Kraus 87 BMW 325 66.627 0.740 14.857
24 EP 69 Thomas Suveg 88 Mazda RX7 66.785 0.158 15.015
25 BSP 103 George Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Co 66.837 0.052 15.067
26 S1 27 Bill Lessig 67 Lotus Elan 66.999 0.162 15.229
27 F500 21 John Zabriski Zabriski F500 67.169 0.170 15.399
28 INEX 60 Rod Holtzapple 06 600 Racing T  67.932 0.763 16.162
29 ITA 017 Mike Ancas 95 Dodge Neon 68.022 0.090 16.252
30 BSP 03 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Co 68.223 0.201 16.453
31 GT3 46 Paul Behofist 88 VW Golf GTI 68.228 0.005 16.458
32 DSP 011 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon 68.262 0.034 16.492
33 SM 236 Joe Specht 83 VW GTI 68.580 0.318 16.810
34 FP 61 Steve Hirschtritt 66 Austin Healy 70.116 1.536 18.346
35 FV 6 Hughie Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 70.233 0.117 18.463
36 H1 14 Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen 70.312 0.079 18.542
37 AS 86 Dave Miller 86 Chevy Camaro 70.324 0.012 18.554
38 GT3 157 Keith Bessette 86 VW Scirocco 71.198 0.874 19.428
39 EP 68 Dick Pickles 90 Mazda Miata 71.456 0.258 19.686
40 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 71.490 0.034 19.720
41 EP 31 Jim Seiple 79 Alfa Romeo 71.699 0.209 19.929
42 SV 5611 Cannon Roberts 64 Beech 71.929 0.230 20.159
43 H1 92 John Stinsmen 00 Veloce Mark 72.369 0.440 20.599
44 SMIA 357 Don Newcomer Miata 72.678 0.309 20.908
45  GT3 571 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 73.331 0.653 21.561
46 FV 561 John Maloney Womer Ev-3 73.628 0.297 21.858
47 GT3 76 Ryan Griffin 88 Volkswagon S  73.804 0.176 22.034
48 FP 36 Richard Rose 69 Ginetta G15 74 .406 0.602 22.636
49 SSA 85 Alvey Ford 88 Toyota MR2 74.984 0.578 23.214
50 ITC 7 John Champion 79 Volkswagen R 75.414 0.430 23.644



51 Fv 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 76.337 0.923 24 567

52 H1 77 Charles Reel 70 Mini Cooper 76.395 0.058 24.625
53 GP 58 David Arron 56 MG MGA 76.594 0.199 24.824
54  SSC 113 Mark Childs 85 Toyota MR2 77.057 0.463  25.287
55 H1 82 Tom Knorr 64 Austin Heale 77.336 0.279 25.566
56  SSB 50 Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 77.666 0.330 25.896
57 FSP 87 Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon 77.875 0.209 26.105
58 H1 192 Jane Stinsmen 00 Veloce Mark 78.044 0.169 26.274
59 DSR X1 James Miller Shannon Pro 78.670 0.626 26.900
60 ITB 79 Brandon Lewis 87 VW Golf 79.193 0.523 27.423
61 SSC M17 Chris Mower 97 Dodge Neon 79.268 0.075 27.498
62 Fv 195 Thor Pitman 94 Vector Gb-2 79.300 0.032 27.530
63 Fv 75 Jon Gorski Caracal C 80.183 0.883 28.413
64  SSC 175 Crystal Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 80.898 0.715 29.128
65 ITB 16 Gordon Wise 19 Volkswagen G  81.061 0.163 29.291
66 HP 25 Craig Bucher 68 Fiat 850 81.066 0.005 29.296
67 CSP 33 Dale Witman 80 Mazda RX7 81.433 0.367 29.663
68 BSP 96 Adam Alexander 81.690 0.257 29.920
69 FP 00 Michael Patton 67 MG MGB 82.451 0.761 30.681
70 CSP 133 George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 83.319 0.868 31.549

71 Vi 111 Lloyd Geib Jr. 59 MG MGA 84.636 1.317 32.866



2006 ROSE VALLEY HILLCLIMB RECORDS

CLASS

SHOWROOM STOCK A
SHOWROOM STOCK B
SHOWROOM STOCK C
SHOWROOM STOCK GT
SHOWROOM STOCK X
IMPROVED TOURING A
IMPROVED TOURING B
IMPROVED TOURING C
IMPROVED TOURING S
IMPROVED TOURING E
A STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E PRODUCTION

F PRODUCTION

G PRODUCTION

H PRODUCTION

GT-1

GT-2

GT-3

GT-4

GT-5

GT-LITE

FORMULA CONTINENTAL
CLUB FORD

FORMULA FORD
FORMULA VEE
FORMULA 500
FORMULA ATLANTIC

A SPORTS RACER

C SPORTS RACER

D SPORTS RACER
SPORTS 2000

RALLY

AMERICAN SEDAN
SOLO V

SPECIAL 1

SPECIAL 2

SPECIAL 3

VINTAGE 1

VINTAGE 2

VINTAGE 3

HISTORIC 1

HISTORIC 2

HISTORIC 3

STREET MOD

STREET MOD 2

INEX

SPEC MIATA

TIME
74.984
73.353
69.898
73.990
68.131
68.022
72.804
75.414
70.228
60.541
62.761
62.890
66.742
67.115
66.377
71.591
66.785
69.053
69.833
73.666
63.278
61.020
65.423
66.811
72.523
65.921
57.381
61.480
62.597
67.530
67.169
56.180
60.148
72.395
60.565
58.083
71.328
66.295
62.062
59.178
55.700
51.770
74.288
63.890
72.824
68.915
65.887
54.541
61.428
62.007
62.959
72.265

NAME
Alvey Ford
Mark Weber
Mike Ancas
G. Roland Hilborn
Ron Moreck
Mike Ancas
Joe Foering
John Champion
David Flinchbaugh
Gordon Wise
Jon Valentine
Jerald Hartman
William Smith
Greg Kaspryzk
Bruce Griffiths
David Yeager
Tom Suveg
Bryan Yoder
Barney Weber
Mike Ancas
Bill Weaver
Merlin Miller
Paul Behofist
Richard Lynn
Mike Ancas
Robert Oswald Jr
Barry Griffith
Joe Cotterino
Kurt Eikenberg
Dave Fillman
John Zabriski
Darryl Danko
James Oswald
John Stinsmen
Kurt Eikenberg
Denny Anderson
Todd Walrich
Geoffrey Craig
Robert Oswald Jr
John Hartnett
Jerry Keift
Darryl Danko
Lloyd Geib Jr
Bob DaMore
Dave Fillman
Rich Rock
Peter Stillwell
Darryl Danko
Mike Aubele
Jeff Fazio
Paul Levengood
Don Newcomer

CAR
Toyota MR2
Neon
Neon
Camaro
Camaro
Dodge Neon
Dodge Charger
VW Rabbit
Olds Calais
Mazda RX-7
Corvette
Mustang
Mazda RX-7
BMW 325i
Camaro
VW Rabbit
Mazda RX-7
Honda CRX
Sprite
Honda Civic
Robin 2800T
Tiger
VW GTI
Datsun 510
Honda Civic
VW Beetle
Swift
81 PRS
Reynard
Bobsy
Zabriski F500
Swift
Viper
Veloce
Prince PrO1
Royale
Datsun
Mustang
Viper
Klaus HK-1
Mazda Bandit
Lola T8900
MGA
Kellison J3R
Bobsy
TVR
Porsche
Gurney Eagle
Ford Mustang
Toyota MR2
Legends Ford
Mazda Miata



